Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0137
Expires: January 31, 201

5. Lease Serial No. JIC40

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
OUDINE IN TRIPLICATE ON STATE OF

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (AP	If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name     JICARILLA APACHE		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other ins	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
Type of Well     Oil Well	8. Well Name and No. ELK 301H		
2. Name of Operator Contact: SHAW MARIE FORD DJR OPERATING LLC E-Mail: sford@djrllc.com		9. API Well No. 30-039-31370-00-X1	
3a. Address 1600 BROADWAY SUITE 1600 DENVER, CO 80202	3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 505.632.3476	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area OTERO	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description	11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 36 T24N R5W NWSW 1866FSL 921FWL 36.265152 N Lat, 107.319038 W Lon		RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM	

## 12. CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION						
<ul><li>□ Notice of Intent</li><li>☑ Subsequent Report</li></ul>	☐ Acidize ☐ Alter Casing ☐ Casing Repair	☐ Deepen ☐ Hydraulic Fracturing ☐ New Construction	☐ Production (Start/Resume) ☐ Reclamation ☐ Recomplete	☐ Water Shut-Off ☐ Well Integrity ☑ Other			
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Abandon	Drilling Operations			

☐ Plug Back

Surface Casing & Cement AMENDED to replace GL depth drilled to ftKB per the NMOCD 1/27/20: MIRU Mo-Te. Drill 12.25 inch hole to 371 ftKB. Run 12 jts of 9.625 inch 36# lb STC casing set at 366 ft. Float collar at 333 ft. Pump 10 bbls FW spacer. Cement: 31 bbls (109 sx) Type I-II with 20% flyash at 14.5 ppg, 1.61 yield. Displace with 24 bbls FW. Check floats. Floats held. 10 bbls good cement to surface. RDMO 1/28/20: Install cellar ring.

☐ Convert to Injection

## CASING GRADE? SPUD DETAILS?

☐ Water Disposal

14. I hereby certify that the	ne foregoing is true and correct. Electronic Submission #507678 verifie For DJR OPERATING LL0	c, šent	to the Rio Puerco		
	Committed to AFMSS for processing by .	OE KIL	LINS on 03/19/2020 (20JK0031SE)		
Name (Printed/Typed)	SHAW MARIE FORD	Title	REGULATORY SPECIALIST		
Signature	(Electronic Submission)	Date	03/19/2020		
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE					
Approved By ACC	CEPTED		IOE KILLINS PETROLEUM ENGINEER		Date 03/19/2020
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.		Office	e Rio Puerco		
	1 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any pe or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter w			tment or agency	y of the United

<sup>13.</sup> Describe Proposed or Completed Operation: Clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof. If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports must be filed within 30 days following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 must be filed once testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices must be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed and the operator has determined that the site is ready for final inspection.

Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an			5. Lease Serial No. JIC40  6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name JICARILLA APACHE  7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.  8. Well Name and No. ELK 301H				
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.							
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2  1. Type of Well  Solit Well Solit Con Well							
						Oil Well Gas Well Other  2. Name of Operator Contact: SHAW MARIE FORD	
DJR OPÉRATING LLC E-Mail: sford@djrllc.com					30-039-31370-00-X1		
3a. Address 1600 BROADWAY SUITE 1600 DENVER, CO 80202  3b. Phone No. (include Ph: 505.632.3476)			(include area code) 2.3476		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area OTERO		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	T., R., M., or Survey Description	1)			11. County or Parish,	State	
Sec 36 T24N R5W NWSW 1866FSL 921FWL 36.265152 N Lat, 107.319038 W Lon					RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE A	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES)	TO INDICAT	TE NATURE O	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION			TYPE OF	ACTION			
C Marine of Justice	☐ Acidize	☐ Deep	en	☐ Product	tion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydi	raulic Fracturing	☐ Reclam	ation	☐ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	□ New	Construction	□ Recomp	plete	<b>⊠</b> Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	☐ Plug	and Abandon	☐ Tempor	rarily Abandon	Drilling Operations	
		□ Plug	Back	■ Water Disposal			
testing has been completed. Final A determined that the site is ready for a Surface Casing & Cement 1/27/20: MIRU Mo-Te. Drill 12 set at 366 ft. Float collar at 33 with 20% flyash at 14.5 ppg, bbls good cement to surface.	final inspection.  2.25 inch hole to 357 ft R  33 ft. Pump 10 bbls FW sp  1.61 yield. Displace with 2	un 12 jts of 9.6	625 inch 36# lb 5	STC casing	-,		
1/28/20: Install cellar ring.	RDMO				NMOCD	1901	
				FE	B 1 0 2020		
				DIST	RICT 111	•	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing i	Electronic Submission #	PERATING LLC	, sent to the Rio	Puerco	a short a wall or		
Name (Printed/Typed) SHAW M.	ARIE FORD		Title REGUL	ATORY SP	ECIALIST	****	
Cinnetons (Electronic	Submission)		Date 02/03/2	020			
Signature (Electronic	Submission) THIS SPACE FO	OD EEDEDA	-		QE .		
		JK FEDERA			3E		
Approved By ACCEPT	ED		JOE KILLI TitlePETROLE	NS UM ENGIN	EER	Date 02/03/2020	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or eqwhich would entitle the applicant to conditions.	uitable title to those rights in th	s not warrant or e subject lease	Office Rio Pue	rco			
min 10 17 C C C . 1001 . 1 min 10	W.C.C. C		and the second of the second	:11.C-11	also to anno domentur t	anness of the I Inited	